

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in CR No. 1066/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARIHAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

RAM SHANKAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ravi C. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the
respondents.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in both the su
its.
Put up for final disposal three weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER